TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Ungerlieder		07/10/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bill Odelson	
Street Address:	3110 RANCHO VIEJO ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1787309	EMERALD FOREST
Registration Number:	1920658	EMERALD FOREST
Registration Number:	1824851	FEEL GOOD ABOUT LOOKING GREAT
Registration Number:	2291802	RAINFOREST HONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)234-0228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9493709224

Email: WODELSON@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Bill Odelson

Address Line 1: 31103 Rancho Viejo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bill Odelson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0247

\$115.00 1/8/309

900139780

Signature:	/Bill Odelson/		
Date:	07/29/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Emerald Forest Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Emerald Forest Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Emerald Forest Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Emerald Forest Trademark Assignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Andrew Ungerleider an individual residing in Santa Fe
New Mexico (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has
adopted, used and is using, and is he owner of the following trademark
registration and trademark applications which have been filled in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office:

EMERALD FOREST [hair shampoo] (USPTO Registration

Number:1787309; IC003)

EMERALD FOREST [skin moisturizer] (USPTO Registration

Number: 1920658; IC003)

FEEL GOOD ABOUT LOOKING GREAT (USPTO Registration

Number: 1824851; IC003)

RAINFOREST HONEY (USPTO Registration Number: 2291802;

IC030)

RAINFOREST RUSH (USPTO Serial Number: 74437114;

IC032)

WHEREAS, Bill Odelson is an Individual residing in San Juan Capistrano, CA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring said trademarks, registrations and applications to ASSIGNEE.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest he may have in and to said trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, registrations and applications. ASSIGNOR does not convey any right, title or interest in any trademarks, registrations or applications owned by ASSIGNOR, other than those listed above. ASSIGNEEE shall bear responsibility for registering the ownership change with the applicable governing bodies for said trademark, registrations and applications.

ASSIGNOR:

Andrew Ungerleider

Date: 10/9 /

State of New Mexico

County of Santa Fe

On

. 2009, before me

4/244 E/U/2/ personally appeared Andrew

Ungerloider, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and

JUL-8-2009

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Now Mexico that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 03.14.11

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0251**